
2023-2024 Florida Gators Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 14-1   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 7-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 36-36 1113 30.9 202-468 .432 93-255 .365 136-155 .877 17 111 128 3.6 86 2 93 80 22 38 633 17.6
00 Pullin, Zyon 33-27 1107 33.5 158-356 .444 35-78 .449 161-190 .847 23 107 130 3.9 66 2 162 43 3 30 512 15.5
04 Samuel, Tyrese 36-36 964 26.8 198-351 .564 4-25 .160 100-178 .562 102 166 268 7.4 90 1 68 60 38 41 500 13.9
05 Richard, Will 36-35 1059 29.4 134-326 .411 70-203 .345 73-91 .802 55 87 142 3.9 63 0 48 48 17 34 411 11.4
02 Kugel, Riley 33-11 769 23.3 110-279 .394 34-109 .312 48-69 .696 29 86 115 3.5 62 1 48 63 8 35 302 9.2
21 Condon, Alex 36-1 731 20.3 96-208 .462 11-38 .289 74-110 .673 72 157 229 6.4 93 4 44 53 45 15 277 7.7
03 Handlogten, Micah 33-32 626 19.0 79-127 .622 5-10 .500 13-34 .382 108 121 229 6.9 92 4 27 24 29 19 176 5.3
10 Haugh, Thomas 36-2 533 14.8 54-120 .450 12-47 .255 21-46 .457 47 85 132 3.7 70 1 23 15 25 11 141 3.9
11 Aberdeen, Denzel 32-0 312 9.8 40-99 .404 12-34 .353 14-22 .636 11 18 29 0.9 30 0 23 13 2 13 106 3.3
23 Rishwain, Julian 8-0 62 7.8 4-11 .364 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 2 11 13 1.6 8 0 6 0 0 2 13 1.6
30 Kublickas, Kajus 9-0 35 3.9 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 4 4 0 1 7 0.8
22 Andersen, Bennett 4-0 2 0.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
33 Josefsberg, Cooper 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Klatsky, Alex 8-0 7 0.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 May, Jack 6-0 4 0.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.0
Total 36 7325 203.5 1077-2351 .458 280-812 .345 646-903 .715 527 995 1522 42.3 664 15 546 420 189 241 3080 85.56
Opponents 36 7325 203.5 1017-2311 .440 244-748 .326 573-805 .712 403 885 1288 35.8 698 18 430 389 145 269 2851 79.19

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 3080 2851
    Points Per Game 85.6 79.2
    Scoring Margin 6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1077-2351 1017-2311
    Field Goal Pct .458 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 280-812 244-748
    3PT FG Pct .345 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 646-903 573-805
    FT Pct .715 .712
    FT Made Per Game 17.9 15.9
REBOUNDS 1522 1288
    Rebounds Per Game 42.3 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 546 430
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.9
TURNOVERS 420 389
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 241 269
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.5
BLOCKS 189 145
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 137,750 121,437
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-9,183 10-12,144
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 11-7,434

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Florida 1452 1568 8 17 3080
Opponents 1237 1561 8 12 2851

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 93-73 7,023
11/10/23 vs Virginia L 70-73 0
11/14/23 FLORIDA A&M W 89-68 6,675
11/17/23 FLORIDA ST. W 89-68 10,013
11/22/23 vs Pittsburgh W 86-71 1,873
11/24/23 vs Baylor L 91-95 1,620
11/29/23 at Wake Forest L 71-82 8,165
12/05/23 MERRIMACK W 77-57 6,813
12/09/23 vs Richmond W 87-76 8,162
12/14/23 vs East Carolina W 70-65 3,073
12/19/23 vs Michigan W (2 OT) 106-101 0
12/22/23 GRAMBLING W 96-57 8,023
12/30/23 QUINNIPIAC W 97-72 9,869

* 01/06/24 KENTUCKY L 85-87 10,106
* 01/10/24 at Ole Miss L 85-103 7,570
* 01/13/24 ARKANSAS W 90-68 10,445
* 01/16/24 at Tennessee L 66-85 17,332
* 01/20/24 at Missouri W 79-67 11,489
* 01/24/24 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 79-70 8,484
* 01/27/24 GEORGIA W (OT) 102-98 10,045
* 01/31/24 at Kentucky W (OT) 94-91 20,068
* 02/03/24 at Texas A&M L 66-67 11,793
* 02/10/24 AUBURN W 81-65 10,808
* 02/13/24 LSU W 82-80 9,007
* 02/17/24 at Georgia W 88-82 10,523
* 02/21/24 at Alabama L (OT) 93-98 11,077
* 02/24/24 VANDERBILT W 77-64 10,358
* 02/28/24 MISSOURI W 83-74 9,072
* 03/02/24 at South Carolina L 76-82 16,978
* 03/05/24 ALABAMA W 105-87 11,009
* 03/09/24 at Vanderbilt L 78-79 6,442

03/14/24 vs Georgia W 85-80 13,771
03/15/24 vs Alabama W 102-88 18,244
03/16/24 vs Texas A&M W 95-90 16,499
03/17/24 vs Auburn L 67-86 18,532
03/22/24 vs Colorado L 100-102 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Florida Gators Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 18-18 584 32.4 103-249 .414 52-143 .364 71-78 .910 6 57 63 3.5 43 1 40 35 9 16 329 18.3
00 Pullin, Zyon 18-18 653 36.3 97-214 .453 23-51 .451 81-91 .890 11 61 72 4.0 33 0 90 19 2 17 298 16.6
04 Samuel, Tyrese 18-18 482 26.8 99-187 .529 1-14 .071 42-69 .609 48 70 118 6.6 45 1 30 30 20 17 241 13.4
05 Richard, Will 18-18 508 28.2 62-167 .371 32-109 .294 37-44 .841 25 45 70 3.9 34 0 24 23 9 18 193 10.7
02 Kugel, Riley 18-0 369 20.5 53-125 .424 19-48 .396 16-27 .593 13 40 53 2.9 35 1 23 26 2 15 141 7.8
21 Condon, Alex 18-0 362 20.1 42-94 .447 6-16 .375 38-52 .731 36 75 111 6.2 44 0 19 26 21 5 128 7.1
03 Handlogten, Micah 18-18 389 21.6 43-70 .614 1-5 .200 9-20 .450 60 75 135 7.5 52 1 18 15 19 15 96 5.3
10 Haugh, Thomas 18-0 213 11.8 20-43 .465 5-20 .250 8-18 .444 21 30 51 2.8 30 0 8 3 11 6 53 2.9
11 Aberdeen, Denzel 16-0 109 6.8 10-33 .303 3-10 .300 5-8 .625 7 5 12 0.8 13 0 6 6 1 3 28 1.8
30 Kublickas, Kajus 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.0
12 Klatsky, Alex 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 May, Jack 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 529-1183 .447 142-417 .341 309-409 .756 260 482 742 41.2 330 4 258 196 94 113 1509 83.83
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 520-1156 .450 118-384 .307 289-403 .717 213 449 662 36.8 327 10 199 180 86 124 1447 80.39

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1509 1447
    Points Per Game 83.8 80.4
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1183 520-1156
    Field Goal Pct .447 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-417 118-384
    3PT FG Pct .341 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-409 289-403
    FT Pct .756 .717
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 16.1
REBOUNDS 742 662
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 258 199
    Assists Per Game 14.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 196 180
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 113 124
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.9
BLOCKS 94 86
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 4.8
ATTENDANCE 89,334 113,272
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,926 9-12,586
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida 729 745 35 1509
Opponents 624 790 33 1447

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 KENTUCKY L 85-87 10106
01/10/24 at  Ole Miss L 85-103 7570
01/13/24 ARKANSAS W 90-68 10445
01/16/24 at  Tennessee L 66-85 17332
01/20/24 at  Missouri W 79-67 11489
01/24/24 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 79-70 8484
01/27/24 GEORGIA W (OT) 102-98 10045
01/31/24 at  Kentucky W (OT) 94-91 20068
02/03/24 at  Texas A&M L 66-67 11793
02/10/24 AUBURN W 81-65 10808
02/13/24 LSU W 82-80 9007
02/17/24 at  Georgia W 88-82 10523
02/21/24 at  Alabama L (OT) 93-98 11077
02/24/24 VANDERBILT W 77-64 10358
02/28/24 MISSOURI W 83-74 9072
03/02/24 at  South Carolina L 76-82 16978
03/05/24 ALABAMA W 105-87 11009
03/09/24 at  Vanderbilt L 78-79 6442


